Bipolar power diodes
for Switch Mode
Power Supplies
What is Power Factor Correction (PFC)
Ñ  It can be defi ned as the reduction of the harmonic content,
and/or the aligning of the phase angle of incoming current
Ñ  PFC is required to reduce disturbance on the AC distribution
net and maximize the real power drawn by the power supply

trr (typ)
@ 25C
(ns)
SOD59
(TO220AC)
SOD113
(2-pin SOT186A)
SOT78
(TO220AB)
SOT186A
(isolated
TO220AB)
SOT404
(D2PAK)
Ultrafast diodes for Discontinuous or Critical Current Mode
500 9 0.9 8 50 BYV29-500 BYV29X-500 BYV29B-500
500 2 x 5 0.95 5 50 BYT28-500
500 14 0.9 15 50 BYT79-500
500 2 x 10 0.87 10 50 BYV34-500
500 2 x 15 0.95 15 50 BYV44-500
600 8 1.07 8 60 BYR29-600 BYR29X-600
600 9 0.9 8 50 BYV29-600 BYV29X-600 BYV29B-600
600 14 0.9 15 50 BYT79-600 BYT79X-600
600 2 x 10 0.87 10 50 BYV34-600 BYV34X-600
Hyperfast diodes for Continuous Current Mode
600 5 1.4 5 19 BYC5-600 BYC5X-600 BYC5B-600
600 8 1.4 8 19 BYC8-600 BYC8X-600 BYC8B-600
600 10 1.4 10 19 BYC10-600 BYC10X-600 BYC10B-600

SOD113
(2-pin
SOT186A)
SOT78
(TO220AB)
SOT186A
(isolated
TO220AB)
SOT223 SOT404
(D2PAK)
SOT428
(DPAK)
SOT429
(TO247)
100 8 0.8 8 20 BYW29E-100
100 2 x 10 0.72 8 20 BYV32E-100
150 2 x 0.75 0.5 0.5 10 BYV40E-150
150 8 0.8 8 20 BYW29E-150
150 2 x 10 0.72 8 20 BYV32E-150
150 2 x 15 0.78 15 20 BYV42E-150
200 8 0.8 8 20 BYW29E-200 BYW29EX-200 BYW29ED-200
200 2 x 5 0.8 5 15 BYQ28E-200 BYQ28EX-200 BYQ28ED-200
200 14 0.83 14 20 BYV79E-200
200 2 x 8 0.84 8 20 BYQ30E-200
200 2 x 10 0.72 8 20 BYV32E-200 BYV32EB-200
200 2 x 15 0.78 15 20 BYV42E-200 BYV42EB-200
200 2 x 15 0.83 15 20 BYV72EW-200
300 2 x 5 0.95 5 50 BYT28-300
400 9 0.9 8 50 BYV29-400
400 2 x 10 0.87 10 50 BYV34-400
400 2 x 15 0.95 15 50 BYV74W-400
500 9 0.9 8 50 BYV29-500 BYV29X-500 BYV29B-500
500 2 x 5 0.95 5 50 BYT28-500
500 14 0.9 15 50 BYT79-500
500 2 x 10 0.87 10 50 BYV34-500